

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9095/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2007 in CWP No. 17002/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBHASH NAGPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Deepak Jain,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Swider Dutt Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sapam B. Meitei,

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The interim order passed on 27.10.2006 in CWP

No.17002/2006 by the High Court shall operate until further orders.

Pendency of the petition before this Court shall not stand on the way of the matter being taken up for disposal by the High Court in

CWP No.1006/2007 and CWP No.17002/2006.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master