

\220

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9095/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2007 in CWP No. 17002/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBHASH NAGPAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report dated 21.02.2009)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.for
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.for
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.for
Mr. S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dated 21st February, 2009.

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(P.S.Tyagi)
Court Master